

2024 STREET CUT PERMANENT PATCH BID# 23/24-016- PWP# WA-2024-231

BID RECAP - Low Bidder - West Coast Paving, Inc.

Bid Opening: March 13, 2024, 2:00pm

Low Bidder

		Engineers Estimate of Probable Cost				West Coast Paving, Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		F.W. Carson Co.	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	2-Inch Cold Plane Milling	25,000	SF	\$0.95	\$23,750.00	\$0.85	\$21,250.00	\$1.15	\$28,750.00	\$2.64	\$66,000.00
2	2-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Overlay	25,000	SF	\$3.25	\$81,250.00	\$3.75	\$93,750.00	\$3.25	\$81,250.00	\$4.89	\$122,250.00
3	Plantmix Bituminous Patch UNDER 500 Square Feet	15,000	SF	\$12.50	\$187,500.00	\$14.00	\$210,000.00	\$14.00	\$210,000.00	\$9.29	\$139,350.00
4	Plantmix Bituminous Patch OVER 500 Square Feet	7,500	SF	\$8.25	\$61,875.00	\$9.00	\$67,500.00	\$8.75	\$65,625.00	\$9.43	\$70,725.00
5	Additional Plantmix Bituminous Removal and Replacement	20,000	SF	\$0.80	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.80	\$16,000.00	\$1.75	\$35,000.00
6	Adjust Water or Gas Valves	40	EA	\$825.00	\$33,000.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$47,000.00	\$945.45	\$37,818.00
7	Lower and Raise existing Manhole Rims	10	EA	\$975.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,238.20	\$12,382.00	\$1,977.95	\$19,779.50
8	Force Account	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTALS					\$423,125.00		\$469,500.00		\$471,007.00		\$500,922.50

Amount corrected per stated Unit Price